Cost of Service Only 13,145 $656.94 $670.66 $13.72 2.09%

   Total Bill  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

PUBLIC AUTHORITY

   Cost of Service Only 298 $182.26 $196.58 $14.32 7.86%

   Total Bill * 298 $268.38 $282.70 $14.32 5.34%

PUBLIC AUTHORITY STANDARD TRANSPORT

   Cost of Service Only 13,210 $634.54 $648.86 $14.32 2.26%

   Total Bill  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

INDUSTRIAL

   Cost of Service Only 3,496 $1,399.45 $1,519.67 $120.21 8.59%

   Total Bill * 3,496 $2,410.03 $2,530.25 $120.21 4.99%

INDUSTRIAL STANDARD TRANSPORT

   Cost of Service Only 25,434 $1,467.07 $1,587.29 $120.21 8.19%

   Total Bill  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

* Total Bill includes 12 month average COG of $0.2890/CCF and excludes revenue related taxes.

CURRENT

MONTHLY

BILLS

Schedule 7

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY Page 2 of 2

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

Current Year Revenue Impact 1,924,585$

Line

No. CURRENT RATES

Increase

(Decrease)

from last rate

filing PROPOSED RATES

CURRENT

CALENDAR YEAR

BILLS

CALENDAR YEAR

VOLUMES

REVENUE AT

CURRENT RATES

REVENUE AT

PROPOSED RATES

CURRENT YEAR

REVENUE IMPACT

Avg customer

count and

usage per

month (in

current yr.)

1 RESIDENTIAL

2 Customer Charge $16.52 $0.50 $17.02 725,365   $11,983,030 $12,345,712 $362,683 60,447.08

3 Total Ccf volumes $0.45777 $0.08290 $0.54067 8,558,497   3,917,823 4,627,327 709,504 12

4 725,365   8,558,497   $15,900,853 $16,973,039 $1,072,187

5 COMMERCIAL
6 Customer Charge ‐ Commercial $81.35 $13.72 $95.07 43,654   $3,551,253 $4,150,048 $598,795 3,638

7 Total Ccf volumes $0.31650 $0.31650 18,977,147   6,006,267 6,006,267 0 435

8 43,654   18,977,147   $9,557,520 $10,156,315 $598,795

9 COMMERCIAL ‐ CHURCH

10 Customer Charge ‐ Church $63.35 $13.72 $77.07 2,950   $186,883 $227,347 $40,465 246

11 Total Ccf volumes $0.31650 $0.31650 126,216   39,947 39,947 0 43

12 2,950   126,216   $226,830 $267,294 $40,465

13 COMMERCIAL STANDARD TRANSPORT

14 Customer Charge $423.35 $13.72 $437.07 287   $121,501 $125,438 $3,937 24

15 Ccf volumes 13,145

16 First 5000 $0.31650 $0.31650 1,178,181   372,894   372,894

17 Over 5000 $0.01777 $0.01777 2,594,480   46,104   46,104

18 287   3,772,661   $540,499 $544,436 $3,937

23 PUBLIC AUTHORITY

24 Customer Charge $68.84 $14.32 $83.16 6,205   $427,152 $516,020 $88,868 517

25 Total Ccf volumes $0.38068 $0.38068 1,848,769   703,790 703,790 0 298

26 6,205   1,848,769   $1,130,942 $1,219,810 $88,868

27 PUBLIC AUTHORITY STANDARD TRANSPORT

28 Customer Charge $423.84 $14.32 $438.16 84   $35,603 $36,806 $1,203 7

29 Total Ccf volumes 13,210

30 First 5000 $0.38068 $0.38068 202,364   77,036 77,036

31 Over 5000 $0.01595 $0.01595 907,276   14,471 14,471

32 84   1,109,640   $127,110 $128,313 $1,203

33 INDUSTRIAL

34 Customer Charge $338.83 $120.21 $459.04 543   $183,985 $249,261 $65,276 45

35 Total Ccf volumes $0.30336 $0.30336 1,898,464   575,918 575,918 0 3,496

36 543   1,898,464   $759,903 $825,179 $65,276

37 INDUSTRIAL STANDARD TRANSPORT

38 Customer Charge $588.83 $120.21 $709.04 448   $263,796 $317,652 $53,856 37

39 Total Ccf volumes 0 25,434

40 First 5000 $0.30336 $0.30336 5,289,540   1,604,635 1,604,635

41 Over 5000 $0.03453 $0.03453 6,104,974   210,805 210,805

42 448   11,394,514   $2,079,236 $2,133,092 $53,856

43

44 779,536   47,685,908   $30,322,893 $32,247,478 $1,924,585

45 Gas Sales $27,576,048 $29,441,637

46 Standard Transport 2,746,845 2,805,841

47 Total  $30,322,893 $32,247,478

48 Custom Transport 341,925 341,925

49 Misc. Fees 421,701 421,701

50 $31,086,519 $33,011,104 $1,924,585

51

Equals Sch 5, Line

12

Equals Sch 1, Line 14

plus Sch 1 Line 17

Line No. Customer Class

Current Monthly

Customer Charge

Proposed

Monthly

Customer

Charge

Monthly Customer

Charge Increase

Current

Volumetric (per

Ccf) Rate

Proposed

Volumetric (per

Ccf) Rate

Volumetric (per

Ccf) Increase

RGVSA Average

Monthly Customer

Bill Increase

% Increase without

Cost of Gas

% Increase with Cost

of Gas

RGVSA

Average

Monthly

Usage for Bill

Impacts

1 RESIDENTIAL $16.52 $17.02 $0.50 $0.45777 $0.54067 $0.08290 $1.48 6.75% 5.84% 12

2 COMMERCIAL $81.35 $95.07 $13.72
N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change
$13.72 6.27% 3.98% 435

3 COMMERCIAL ‐ CHURCH $63.35 $77.07 $13.72
N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change
$13.72 17.84% 15.37% 43

4
COMMERCIAL STANDARD

TRANSPORT
$423.35 $437.07 $13.72

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change
$13.72 2.09% N/A 13,145

5 PUBLIC AUTHORITY $68.84 $83.16 $14.32
N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change
$14.32 7.86% 5.34% 298

6
PUBLIC AUTHORITY STANDARD

TRANSPORT
$423.84 $438.16 $14.32

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change
$14.32 2.26% N/A 13,210

7 INDUSTRIAL  $338.83 $459.04 $120.21
N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change
$120.21 8.59% 4.99% 3,496

8
INDUSTRIAL STANDARD

TRANSPORT
$588.83 $709.04 $120.21

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change

N/A for COSA

change
$120.21 8.19% N/A 25,434

Calendar year 2019 average Cost of Gas per Ccf was $0.2890 Excluding related taxes

For Public Notice

PROOF OF REVENUES

WKP Aa
TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. Page 1 of 1

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE

RGVSA TGS DIV & CORP TOTAL

LINE DIRECT ALLOCATED RGVSA

NO. DESCRIPTION  PLANT PLANT PLANT

INTANGIBLE PLANT

1 (301) Organization $0 $0 $0

2 (302) Franchises & Consents 0 0 0

3 (303) Misc. Intangible 0 0 0

4   Total Intangible Plant $0 $0 $0

TRANSMISSION PLANT

5 (365.1) Land $23,277 $0 $23,277

6 (365.2) Rights‐Of‐Way 37,579 0 37,579

7 (366) Meas/Reg Station Structures 27,231 0 27,231

8 (367) Mains 16,883,511 0 16,883,511

9 (368) Compressor Station Equipment 19,687 0 19,687

10 (369) Measure/Reg Station Equip 5,777,046 0 5,777,046

11 (371) Other Equipment 54,971 0 54,971

12   Total Transmission Plant $22,823,303 $0 $22,823,303

DISTRIBUTION PLANT

13 (374) Land & Land Rights $40,409 $0 $40,409

14 (375) Structures & Improvements 114,218 0 114,218

15 (376) Mains 51,461,954 0 51,461,954

16 (378) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ General 3,096,823 0 3,096,823

17 (379) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ C.G. 1,742,097 0 1,742,097

18 (380) Services 41,213,355 0 41,213,355

19 (381) Meters 13,486,347 0 13,486,347

20 (382) Meter Installations 0 0 0

21 (383) House Regulators 4,534,914 0 4,534,914

22 (385) Indust. Meas. & Reg. Stat. Equipment 1,324,858 0 1,324,858

23 (386) Other Property on Customer Premises 6,144 0 6,144

24 (387) Other Equipment 0 0 0

25   Total Distribution Plant $117,021,119 $0 $117,021,119

GENERAL PLANT

26 (389) Land & Land Rights $127,368 $0 $127,368

27 (390) Structures & Improvements 1,881,626 154,369 2,035,995

28 (391) Office Furniture & Equipment 1,399,943 4,982,958 6,382,901

29 (392) Transportation Equipment 3,622,848 0 3,622,848

30 (393) Stores Equipment 13,701 0 13,701

31 (394) Tools, Shop & Garage  3,359,054 1,953 3,361,007

32 (395) Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0

33 (396) Major Work Equipment  428,346 0 428,346

34 (397) Communication Equipment 5,161,755 107,727 5,269,481

35 (398) Miscellaneous General Plant 0 0 0

36   Total General plant $15,994,641 $5,247,007 $21,241,648

37   Total Orig Cost Plant in Service $155,839,063 $5,247,007 $161,086,069

ADJUSTED BALANCE at 12/31/2019

WKP Ab

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. Page 1 of 1

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

RGVSA DIRECT ADJUSTED

LINE PER BOOK ADJUSTMENTS RGVSA DIRECT

NO. DESCRIPTION  BALANCE @12/31/2019 BALANCE @12/31/2019

INTANGIBLE PLANT

1 (301) Organization $0 $0 $0

2 (302) Franchises & Consents 0 0 0

3 (303) Misc. Intangible 0 0 0

4   Total Intangible Plant $0 $0 $0

TRANSMISSION PLANT

5 (365.1) Land $23,277 $0 $23,277

6 (365.2) Rights‐Of‐Way 37,579 0 37,579

7 (366) Meas/Reg Station Structures 27,231 0 27,231

8 (367) Mains 16,883,511 0 16,883,511

9 (368) Compressor Station Equipment 19,687 0 19,687

10 (369) Measure/Reg Station Equip 5,777,046 0 5,777,046

11 (371) Other Equipment 54,971 0 54,971

12   Total Transmission Plant $22,823,303 $0 $22,823,303

DISTRIBUTION PLANT

13 (374) Land & Land Rights $40,409 $0 $40,409

14 (375) Structures & Improvements 114,218 0 114,218

15 (376) Mains 51,461,954 0 51,461,954

16 (378) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ General 3,096,823 0 3,096,823

17 (379) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ C.G. 1,742,097 0 1,742,097

18 (380) Services 41,213,355 0 41,213,355

19 (381) Meters 13,486,347 0 13,486,347

20 (382) Meter Installations 0 0 0

21 (383) House Regulators 4,534,914 0 4,534,914

22 (385) Indust. Meas. & Reg. Stat. Equipment 1,324,858 0 1,324,858

23 (386) Other Property on Customer Premises 6,144 0 6,144

24 (387) Other Equipment 0 0 0

25   Total Distribution Plant $117,021,119 $0 $117,021,119

GENERAL PLANT

26 (389) Land & Land Rights $127,368 $0 $127,368

27 (390) Structures & Improvements 1,881,626 0 1,881,626

28 (391) Office Furniture & Equipment 1,399,943 0 1,399,943

29 (392) Transportation Equipment 3,622,848 0 3,622,848

30 (393) Stores Equipment 13,701 0 13,701

31 (394) Tools, Shop & Garage  3,359,054 0 3,359,054

32 (395) Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0

33 (396) Major Work Equipment  428,346 0 428,346

34 (397) Communication Equipment 5,161,755 0 5,161,755

35 (398) Miscellaneous General Plant 0 0 0

36   Total General plant $15,994,641 $0 $15,994,641

37   Total Orig Cost Plant in Service $155,839,063 $0 $155,839,063

PLANT IN SERVICE

RGVSA DIRECT

WKP Ac
TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. Page 1 of 1

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

PLANT IN SERVICE

TGS DIVISION AND CORPORATE ALLOCATED TO TGS DIVISION

LINE TGS

ALLOCATED

CORPORATE

ALLOCATE TO

RGVSA

NO. DESCRIPTION  DIVISION  TO TGS DIV TOTAL 9.7343% (Based on customers)

INTANGIBLE PLANT

1 (301) Organization $0 $0 $0 $0

2 (302) Franchises & Consents 0 0 0 0

3 (303) Misc. Intangible 0 0 0 0

4   Total Intangible Plant $0 $0 $0 $0

TRANSMISSION PLANT

5 (365.1) Land $0 $0 $0 $0

6 (365.2) Rights‐Of‐Way 0 0 0 0

7 (366) Meas/Reg Station Structures 0 0 0 0

8 (367) Mains 0 0 0 0

9 (368) Compressor Station Equipment 0 0 0 0

10 (369) Measure/Reg Station Equip 0 0 0 0

11 (371) Other Transmission System Equipment 0 0 0 0

12   Total Transmission Plant $0 $0 $0 $0

DISTRIBUTION PLANT

13 (374) Land & Land Rights $0 $0 $0 $0

14 (375) Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0

15 (376) Mains 0 0 0 0

16 (378) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ General 0 0 0 0

17 (379) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ C.G. 0 0 0 0

18 (380) Services 0 0 0 0

19 (381) Meters 0 0 0 0

20 (383) House Regulators 0 0 0 0

21 (385) Indust. Meas. & Reg. Stat. Equipment 0 0 0 0

22 (386) Other Property on Customer Premises 0 0 0 0

23 (387) Other Equipment 0 0 0 0

23   Total Distribution Plant $0 $0 $0 $0

GENERAL PLANT

24 (389) Land & Land Rights $0 $0 $0 $0

25 (390) Structures & Improvements 180,270 1,405,555 1,585,824 154,369

26 (391) Office Furniture & Equipment 2,747,453 48,442,232 51,189,685 4,982,958

27 (392) Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0

28 (393) Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0

29 (394) Tools, Shop & Garage  20,066 0 20,066 1,953

30 (395) Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0

31 (396) Major Work Equipment  0 0 0 0

32 (397) Communication Equipment 1,080,989 25,684 1,106,673 107,727

33 (398) Miscellaneous General Plant 0 0 0 0

34   Total General plant $4,028,778 $49,873,471 $53,902,248 $5,247,007

35   Total Orig Cost Plant in Service $4,028,778 $49,873,471 $53,902,248 $5,247,007

Adjusted Balances at 12/31/2019

WKP Ba

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. Page 1  of 1

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

TOTAL COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED (CCNC)

RGVSA TGS DIV & CORP TOTAL

LINE DIRECT ALLOCATED RGVSA

NO. DESCRIPTION  CCNC CCNC CCNC

INTANGIBLE PLANT

1 (301) Organization $0 $0 $0

2 (302) Franchises & Consents 0 0 0

3 (303) Misc. Intangible 0 0 0

4   Total Intangible CCNC $0 $0 $0

TRANSMISSION PLANT

5 (367) Mains $2,765,080 $0 $2,765,080

6 (369) Measure/Reg. Station Equipment 394,186 0 394,186

7 (371) Other Transmision System Equipment 1,638 0 1,638

8   Total Transmission CCNC $3,160,904 $0 $3,160,904

DISTRIBUTION PLANT

9 (374) Land & Land Rights $163 $42,315 $42,478

10 (375) Structures & Improvements 0 0 0

11 (376) Mains 3,922,839 0 3,922,839

12 (378) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ General 300,812 0 300,812

13 (379) Meas. & Reg. Station ‐ C.G. 14,683 0 14,683

14 (380) Services 390,767 0 390,767

15 (381) Meters 287,174 0 287,174

16 (382) Meter Installations 5,909 0 5,909

17 (383) House Regulators 9,529 0 9,529

18 (385) Indust. Meas. & Reg. Stat. Equipment 449,051 0 449,051

19 (386) Other Property on Customer Premises 0 0 0

20 (387) Other Equipment 0 42,315 42,315

21   Total Distribution CCNC $5,380,928 $42,315 $5,423,243

GENERAL PLANT

22 (389) Land & Land Rights $0 $0 $0

23 (390) Structures & Improvements 45,994 292,689 338,683

24 (391) Office Furniture & Equipment 21,143 384,833 405,976

25 (392) Transportation Equipment 0 0 0

26 (393) Stores Equipment 0 0 0

27 (394) Tools, Shop & Garage  37,207 0 37,207

28 (395) Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0

29 (396) Major Work Equipment  5,980 0 5,980

30 (397) Communication Equipment 8,868 0 8,868

31 (398) Miscellaneous General Plant 8,323 0 8,323

32   Total General CCNC $127,515 $677,522 $805,037

33   Total Orig Cost CCNC $8,669,347 $719,837 $9,389,184

Adjusted Balances at 12/31/2019

WKP Bb

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. Page 1 of 1

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION NOT CLASSIFIED (CCNC)

RGVSA DIRECT

RGVSA DIRECT ADJUSTED

LINE PER BOOK ADJUSTMENTS RGVSA DIRECT

NO. DESCRIPTION  BALANCE @12/31/2019 BALANCE @12/31/2019

INTANGIBLE PLANT

1 (301) Organization $0 $0 $0

2 (302) Franchises & Consents 0 0 0

3 (303) Misc. Intangible 0 0 0

4   Total Intangible CCNC $0 $0 $0

TRANSMISSION PLANT

5 (367) Mains $2,765,080 $0 $2,765,080

6 (369) Measure/Reg. Station Equipment 394,186 0 394,186

[…]

29   Total Accumulated Reserves For Depreciation ($1,787,932) ($17,505,978) ($19,293,910) ($1,878,127)

Adjusted Balances at 12/31/2019

Page 1 of 2

WKP Da

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

ADJUSTED RGVSA DIRECT AND ALLOCATED OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL SERVICE

AREA AND

ALLOCATED

DIVISION

COMMUNICATI

ONS AD VALOREM

TEXAS STATE

FRANCHISE

INCLUDE DIRECT

SERVICE AREA

PAYROLL TAXES

AND BENEFITS

INCLUDE DIRECT

SERVICE AREA

PAYROLL TAXES AND

BENEFITS O/H

TRANSFERRED TO

CAPITAL

MEALS &

TRAVEL

CONTRIBUTIONS

AND DONATIONS ROYALTY FEES

REMOVE PER

BOOK PAYROLL

TAXES AND

BENEFITS

INCLUDE SHARED

SERVICE BOOK

PAYROLL TAXES AND

BENEFITS

REMOVE PER BOOK

PAYROLL TAXES AND

BENEFITS O/H

TRANSFERRED TO

CAPITAL

INCLUDE SHARED

SERVICE PAYROLL

TAXES AND BENEFITS

O/H TRANSFERRED TO

CAPITAL

MEALS &

TRAVEL MISC. DISTRIGAS  TOTAL

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

SERVICE AREA

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

SERVICE AREA

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

SERVICE AREA

LINE ACCT. SUB PER BOOKS ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ TEST YEAR 2019 TEST YEAR 2018 TEST YEAR

NO. DESCRIPTION  NO. ACCT. WKP Da ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

ADJUSTED

VARIANCE

Deprec. & Amort.  Expense

1 Depreciation and Amortization Expense 4030‐4050 $4,965,934 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,965,934 $4,577,763 $388,171

2 Pension & FAS 106 Amortization Expense 4073 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3   Total Depr. & Amort. $4,965,934 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,965,934 $4,577,763 $388,171

Taxes Other Than Income

4 Payroll 4081 $254,359 $0 $0 $0 $458,407 ($193,389) $0 $0 $0 ($439,971) $128,552 $185,612 ($54,233) $0 $0 $0 $84,978 $339,338 $380,447 ($41,109)

5 Ad Valorem 4081 190 1,022,988 0 (114,441) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (114,441) 908,547 861,368 47,179

6 Revenue Related  4081 133,138 & 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Other 4081 131, 233, 995 114,508 0 0 58,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,305 172,812 175,205 (2,393)

8   Total Taxes Other Than Income $1,391,855 $0 ($114,441) $58,305 $458,407 ($193,389) $0 $0 $0 ($439,971) $128,552 $185,612 ($54,233) $0 $0 $0 $28,842 $1,420,697 $1,417,020 $3,677

9 Interest on Customer Deposits 4310 $56,997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,997 $31,500 $25,497

10 Storage Misc. 8140‐8360 $55 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($49) $0 ($49) $6 $10 ($4)

Transmission & High Pressure Distribution

11 Operation Supervision and Engineering 8500 $679 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $679 $671 $8

12 Transmission Communication Equip 8520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Compressor Station Labor and Expenses 8530 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 250 (248)

14 Mains Expenses 8560 439,203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (6) 0 0 (6) 439,197 621,585 (182,388)

15 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 8570 103,873 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 103,873 161,969 (58,096)

16 Trans/Compression of Gas by Others 8580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Other Expenses 8590 3,173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (0) 3,173 9,852 (6,679)

18 Rent 8600 17,551 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,551 16,846 705

19 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 8610 1,491 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,491 222 1,270

20 Maintenance of Mains 8630 96,341 0 0 0 0 0 (39) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (39) 96,302 119,320 (23,018)

21 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 8640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

22
Maintenance of Measuring and Regulating Station

Equipment
8650

21,860 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21,860 72,843 (50,983)

23 Maintenance of Communication Equipment 8660 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24   Total Transmission $684,174 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($39) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($6) $0 $0 ($45) $684,129 $1,003,605 ($319,429)

Distribution Operations

25 Supervision and Engineering 8700 $302,804 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($357) ($10) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($174) ($11) $0 ($552) $302,252 $262,735 $39,517

26 Distribution Load Dispatch 8710 51,751 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (16) 0 0 (16) 51,735 46,419 5,317

27 Mains & Services 8740 2,062,886 0 0 0 0 0 (16) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (16) 2,062,870 1,370,956 691,913

28 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ General 8750 168,011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168,011 159,807 8,204

29 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Ind. 8760 47,814 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47,814 59,754 (11,941)

30 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ City Gate 8770 80,846 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80,846 116,400 (35,555)

31 Meter & House Reg. Exp. 8780 891,727 0 0 0 0 0 (113) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (113) 891,615 788,143 103,472

32 Customer Installation Exp 8790 219,234 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219,234 397,565 (178,331)

33 Other Expense 8800 306,041 0 0 0 0 0 (811) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (97) 0 0 (908) 305,133 467,743 (162,610)

34 Rents 8810 14,118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,118 13,430 688

35 Corporate & TGS Division Expenses Credit 8820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36   Total Distribution Operations $4,145,231 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($1,297) ($10) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($287) ($11) $0 ($1,605) $4,143,627 $3,682,952 $460,674

Distribution Maintenance

37 Supervision and Engineering 8850 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

38 Struct. & Improv. 8860 210,287 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210,287 90,029 120,258

39 Mains 8870 1,850,943 0 0 0 0 0 (5) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 (5) 1,850,938 1,173,827 677,111

40 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Gen 8890 455,756 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455,756 307,534 148,222

41 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Ind. 8900 110,368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (2) 0 0 (2) 110,366 105,561 4,805

42 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ City Gate 8910 22,869 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,869 8,697 14,173

43 Maintenance of Services 8920 127,973 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127,973 118,954 9,019

44 Meters & House Reg. 8930 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Other Equipment  8940 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 Clearing ‐ Meter Shop ‐ Small Meters 8950 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Clearing ‐ Meter Shop ‐ Large Meters 8960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48   Total Distribution Maintenance $2,778,196 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($5) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($2) $0 $0 ($8) $2,778,189 $1,804,602 $973,587

49   Total Distribution $6,923,428 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($1,302) ($10) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($289) ($11) $0 ($1,612) $6,921,816 $5,487,554 $1,434,262

RGVSA Direct Adjustments Allocated Division to RGVSA Adjustments

Page 2 of 2

WKP Da

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

ADJUSTED RGVSA DIRECT AND ALLOCATED OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL SERVICE

AREA AND

ALLOCATED

DIVISION

COMMUNICATI

ONS AD VALOREM

TEXAS STATE

FRANCHISE

INCLUDE DIRECT

SERVICE AREA

PAYROLL TAXES

AND BENEFITS

INCLUDE DIRECT

SERVICE AREA

PAYROLL TAXES AND

BENEFITS O/H

TRANSFERRED TO

CAPITAL

MEALS &

TRAVEL

CONTRIBUTIONS

AND DONATIONS ROYALTY FEES

REMOVE PER

BOOK PAYROLL

TAXES AND

BENEFITS

INCLUDE SHARED

SERVICE BOOK

PAYROLL TAXES AND

BENEFITS

REMOVE PER BOOK

PAYROLL TAXES AND

BENEFITS O/H

TRANSFERRED TO

CAPITAL

INCLUDE SHARED

SERVICE PAYROLL

TAXES AND BENEFITS

O/H TRANSFERRED TO

CAPITAL

MEALS &

TRAVEL MISC. DISTRIGAS  TOTAL

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

SERVICE AREA

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

SERVICE AREA

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

SERVICE AREA

LINE ACCT. SUB PER BOOKS ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ ADJ TEST YEAR 2019 TEST YEAR 2018 TEST YEAR

NO. DESCRIPTION  NO. ACCT. WKP Da ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

ADJUSTED

VARIANCE

RGVSA Direct Adjustments Allocated Division to RGVSA Adjustments

Customer Accounting

50 Supervision 9010 $30,227 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($73) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($142) $0 $0 ($215) $30,012 $28,090 $1,922

51 Meter Reading 9020 787,242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 787,242 715,662 71,580

52 Customer Accounting 9030 736,981 0 0 0 0 0 0 (20) 0 0 0 0 0 (87) 0 0 (106) 736,875 844,970 (108,095)

53 Bad Debts 9040 266,298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 266,298 245,148 21,150

54 Miscellaneous 9050 72,104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1) 0 0 (1) 72,103 70,376 1,728

55   Total Customer Accounting $1,892,852 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($92) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($230) $0 $0 ($322) $1,892,530 $1,904,245 ($11,715)

Customer Information

56 Supervision 9070 $15 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15 $0 $15

57 Customer Assistance Expense 9080 189,812 0 0 0 0 0 (268) (74) 0 0 0 0 0 (432) (39) 0 (813) 188,998 177,956 11,043

58 Inform. & Instruct. Advert. Exp. 9090 17,213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,213 21,908 (4,696)

59 Customer Svc and Informational Svc 9100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60   Total Customer Information $207,039 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($268) ($74) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($432) ($39) $0 ($813) $206,226 $199,864 $6,362

Sales

61 Supervision 9110 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

62 Demonstrating and Selling Expense 9120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (491) 491

63 Advertising 9130 3,185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,185 8,354 (5,169)

64 Employee Sales Referrals 9140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 Misc. Gas Sales Expense 9163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66   Total  Sales $3,185 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,185 $7,863 ($4,678)

0

67 Total Customer Accounts Expense $2,103,076 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($268) ($167) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($661) ($39) $0 ($1,135) $2,101,941 $2,111,971 ($10,031)

Administrative & General

68 Salaries 9200 $1,415,755 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($287) $0 ($287) $1,415,468 $1,352,698 $62,770

69 Office Supplies & Expenses 9210 403,227 (110,381) 0 0 0 0 (437) (83) 0 0 0 0 0 (1,145) 73,335 0 (38,711) 364,516 369,651 (5,135)

70 Transferred Credit 9220 (884,529) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (884,529) (874,677) (9,852)

71 Outside Services 9230 60,795 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,795 59,424 1,371

72 Property Insurance 9240 42,962 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42,962 40,236 2,726

73 Injuries & Damages 9250 345,728 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345,728 124,061 221,667

74 Employee Pensions & Benefits 9260 1,116,967 0 0 0 1,803,323 (835,839) 0 0 0 (1,550,552) 461,928 712,862 (208,287) 0 0 0 383,437 1,500,404 1,810,263 (309,860)

75 Regulatory Commission Expenses 9280 65,567 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65,567 64,441 1,127

76 Duplicate Charges ‐ Credit 9290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 General Advertising Expense 9301 2,605 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,605 1,829 775

78 Misc. General Expenses 9302 3,712,536 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1,276) (617,458) 0 0 0 0 0 (467) (39,179) (658,379) 3,054,157 2,598,974 455,183

79 Rents 9310 162,952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162,952 179,132 (16,180)

80 Maintenance of General Plant 9320 38,723 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38,723 46,464 (7,741)

81 Misc. General Expenses 9400's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82   Total A&G Operations $6,483,287 ($110,381) $0 $0 $1,803,323 ($835,839) ($437) ($1,359) ($617,458) ($1,550,552) $461,928 $712,862 ($208,287) ($1,145) $72,581 ($39,179) ($313,940) $6,169,346 $5,772,497 $396,850

83 Total Operating Expense $22,608,805 ($110,381) ($114,441) $58,305 $2,261,731 ($1,029,228) ($2,046) ($1,536) ($617,458) ($1,990,523) $590,481 $898,474 ($262,519) (2,101)   $72,482 ($39,179) ($287,939) $22,320,866 $20,401,919 $1,918,997

Page 1 of 2

WKP Db

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

PER BOOK RGVSA DIRECT AND ALLOCATED OPERATING EXPENSES

LINE NO. DESCRIPTION  ACCT. NO. SUB ACCT.

DIRECT SERVICE AREA PER

BOOKS

ALLOCATED DIVISION TO

SERVICE AREA PER BOOKS

TOTAL SERVICE AREA

AND ALLOCATED

DIVISION PER BOOKS

(a) (b ) (c)

Deprec. & Amort.  Expense

1 Depreciation and Amortization Expense 4030‐4050 $4,460,564 $505,370 $4,965,934

2 Pension & FAS 106 Amortization Expense 4073 0 0 0

3   Total Depr. & Amort. $4,460,564 $505,370 $4,965,934

Taxes Other Than Income

4 Payroll 4081 $0 $254,359 $254,359

5 Ad Valorem 4081 190 1,032,027 (9,039) 1,022,988

6 Revenue Related  4081 133,138 & 140 0 0 0

7 Other 4081 131, 233, 995 0 114,508 114,508

8   Total Taxes Other Than Income $1,032,027 $359,828 $1,391,855

9 Interest on Customer Deposits 4310 $56,997 $0 $56,997

10 Storage Misc. 8140‐8360 $0 $55 $55

Transmission & High‐Pressure Distribution

11 Operation Supervision and Engineering 8500 $0 $679 $679

12 Transmission Communication Equip 8520 0 0 0

13 Compressor Station Labor and Expenses 8530 0 1 1

14 Mains Expenses 8560 395,633 43,570 439,203

15 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 8570 103,718 155 103,873

16 Trans/Compression of Gas by Others 8580 0 0 0

17 Other Expenses 8590 2,728 445 3,173

18 Rent 8600 16,940 611 17,551

19 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 8610 0 1,491 1,491

20 Maintenance of Mains 8630 96,181 160 96,341

21 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 8640 0 0 0

22 Maintenance of Measuring and Regulating Station Equipment 8650 21,698 161 21,860

23 Maintenance of Communication Equipment 8660 0 0 0

24   Total Transmission $636,899 $47,275 $684,174

Distribution Operations

25 Supervision and Engineering 8700 $218,757 $84,047 $302,804

26 Distribution Load Dispatch 8710 0 51,751 51,751

27 Mains & Services 8740 2,053,174 9,711 2,062,886

28 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ General 8750 157,970 10,042 168,011

29 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Ind. 8760 37,248 10,565 47,814

30 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ City Gate 8770 80,008 838 80,846

31 Meter & House Reg. Exp. 8780 885,524 6,203 891,727

32 Customer Installation Exp 8790 219,215 19 219,234

33 Other Expense 8800 265,680 40,360 306,041

34 Rents 8810 14,118 0 14,118

35 Corporate & TGS Division Expenses Credit 8820 0 0 0

36   Total Distribution Operations $3,931,694 $213,537 $4,145,231

Distribution Maintenance

37 Supervision and Engineering 8850 $0 $0 $0

38 Struct. & Improv. 8860 208,462 $1,825 210,287

39 Mains 8870 1,839,477 11,466 1,850,943

40 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Gen 8890 454,539 1,217 455,756

41 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Ind. 8900 104,447 5,921 110,368

42 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ City Gate 8910 22,830 39 22,869

43 Maintenance of Services 8920 127,973 0 127,973

44 Meters & House Reg. 8930 0 0 0

45 Other Equipment  8940 0 0 0

46 Clearing ‐ Meter Shop ‐ Small Meters 8950 0 0 0

47 Clearing ‐ Meter Shop ‐ Large Meters 8960 0 0 0

48   Total Distribution Maintenance $2,757,728 $20,468 $2,778,196

49   Total Distribution $6,689,422 $234,006 $6,923,428

TYE Dec. 2019

Page 2 of 2

WKP Db

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

PER BOOK RGVSA DIRECT AND ALLOCATED OPERATING EXPENSES

LINE NO. DESCRIPTION  ACCT. NO. SUB ACCT.

DIRECT SERVICE AREA PER

BOOKS

ALLOCATED DIVISION TO

SERVICE AREA PER BOOKS

TOTAL SERVICE AREA

AND ALLOCATED

DIVISION PER BOOKS

TYE Dec. 2019

Customer Accounting

50 Supervision 9010 $0 $30,227 $30,227

51 Meter Reading 9020 785,760 1,482   787,242

52 Customer Accounting 9030 14,194 722,787   736,981

53 Bad Debts 9040 266,298 0 266,298

54 Miscellaneous 9050 0 72,104   72,104

55   Total Customer Accounting $1,066,252 $826,600 $1,892,852

Customer Information

56 Supervision 9070 $0 $15 $15

57 Customer Assistance Expense 9080 146,380 43,432 189,812

58 Inform. & Instruct. Advert. Exp. 9090 0 17,213 17,213

59 Customer Svc and Informational Svc 9100 0 0 0

60   Total Customer Information $146,380 $60,659 $207,039

Sales

61 Supervision 9110 $0 $0 $0

62 Demonstrating and Selling Expense 9120 0 0 0

63 Advertising 9130 2,508 677 3,185

64 Employee Sales Referrals 9140 0 0 0

65 Misc. Gas Sales Expense 9163 0 0 0

66   Total  Sales $2,508 $677 $3,185

67 Total Customer Accounts Expense $1,215,139 $887,937 $2,103,076

Administrative & General

68 Salaries 9200 $108,856 $1,306,899 $1,415,755

69 Office Supplies & Expenses 9210 202,387 $200,840 403,227

70 Transferred Credit 9220 0 (884,529) (884,529)

71 Outside Services 9230 5,739 $55,056 60,795

72 Property Insurance 9240 0 $42,962 42,962

73 Injuries & Damages 9250 (82,601) $428,329 345,728

74 Employee Pensions & Benefits 9260 8,360 $1,108,607 1,116,967

75 Regulatory Commission Expenses 9280 48,751 $16,816 65,567

76 Duplicate Charges ‐ Credit 9290 0 0 0

77 General Advertising Expenses 9301 2,572 33 2,605

78 Miscellaneous General Expenses 9302 295,168 3,417,368 3,712,536

79 Rents 9310 6,149 156,803 162,952

80 Maintenance of General Plant 9320 1,011 37,712 38,723

81 Misc. General Expenses 9400's 0 0 0

82   Total A&G Operations $596,391 $5,886,895 $6,483,287

83 Total Operating Expense $14,687,439.47 $7,921,366 $22,608,805

Page 1 of 2

WKP Dc

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

COMPARE CURRENT COSA TO TYE DEC. 2018 RGVSA COSA

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION  ACCT NO. SUB ACCT. 2019 2018 VARIANCE

Deprec. & Amort.  Expense

1 Depreciation and Amortization Expense 4030‐4050 $4,965,934 $4,577,763 $388,171

2 Pension & FAS 106 Amortization Expense 4073 0 0 0

3   Total Depr. & Amort. $4,965,934 $4,577,763 $388,171

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES (excludes revenue related)

4 Payroll 4081 $339,338 $380,447 ($41,109)

5 Ad Valorem 4081 190 908,547   861,368 47,179

6 Revenue Related  4081 133,138 & 140 0 0 0

7 Other 4081 131, 233, 995 172,812   175,205 (2,393)

8   Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 1,420,697   $1,417,020 $3,677

9 Interest on Customer Deposits 4310 $56,997 $31,500 $25,497

10 Storage Misc. 8140‐8360 $6 $10 ($4)

Transmission & High Pressure Distribution

11 Operation Supervision and Engineering 8500 $679 $671 $8

12 Transmission Communication Equip 8520 0 0 0

13 Compressor Station Labor and Expenses 8530 1 250 (248)

14 Mains Expenses 8560 439,197 621,585 (182,388)

15 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 8570 103,873 161,969 (58,096)

16 Trans/Compression of Gas by Others 8580 0 0 0

17 Other Expenses 8590 3,173 9,852 (6,679)

18 Rent 8600 17,551 16,846 705

19 Maintenance Supervision and Engineering 8610 1,491 222 1,270

20 Maintenance of Mains 8630 96,302 119,320 (23,018)

21 Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 8640 0 46 (46)

22 Maintenance of Measuring and Regulating Station Equipment 8650 21,860   72,843 (50,983)

23 Maintenance of Communication Equipment 8660 0 0 0

24   Total Transmission $684,129 $1,003,605 ($319,475)

Distribution Operations

25 Supervision and Engineering 8700 $302,252 $262,735 $39,517

26 Distribution Load Dispatch 8710 51,735   46,419 5,317

27 Mains & Services 8740 2,062,870   1,370,956   691,913

28 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ General 8750 168,011   159,807 8,204

29 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Ind. 8760 47,814   59,754 (11,941)

30 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ City Gate 8770 80,846   116,400 (35,555)

31 Meter & House Reg. Exp. 8780 891,615   788,143   103,472

32 Customer Installation Exp 8790 219,234   397,565 (178,331)

33 Other Expense 8800 305,133   467,743   (162,610)

34 Rents 8810 14,118   13,430 688

35 Corporate & TGS Division Expenses Credit 8820 0 0 0

36   Total Distribution Operations $4,143,627 $3,682,952 $460,674

Distribution Maintenance

37 Supervision and Engineering 8850 $0 $0 $0

38 Struct. & Improv. 8860 210,287   90,029   120,258

39 Mains 8870 1,850,938   1,173,827 677,111

40 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Gen 8890 455,756   307,534 148,222

41 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ Ind. 8900 110,366   105,561 4,805

42 Meas. & Reg. Stat. Exp. ‐ City Gate 8910 22,869   8,697 14,173

43 Maintenance of Services 8920 127,973   118,954   9,019

44 Meters & House Reg. 8930 0 0 0

45 Other Equipment  8940 0 0 0

46 Clearing ‐ Meter Shop ‐ Small Meters 8950 0 0 0

47 Clearing ‐ Meter Shop ‐ Large Meters 8960 0 0 0

48   Total Distribution Maintenance $2,778,189 $1,804,602 $973,587

49   Total Distribution $6,921,816 $5,487,554 $1,434,262

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.

Page 2 of 2

WKP Dc

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019

COMPARE CURRENT COSA TO TYE DEC. 2018 RGVSA COSA

LINE

NO. DESCRIPTION  ACCT NO. SUB ACCT. 2019 2018 VARIANCE

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.

Customer Accounting

50 Supervision 9010 $30,012 $28,090 $1,922

51 Meter Reading 9020 787,242   715,662 71,580

52 Customer Accounting 9030 736,875   844,970   (108,095)

53 Bad Debts 9040 266,298   245,148 21,150

54 Miscellaneous 9050 72,103   70,376 1,728

55   Total Customer Accounting $1,892,530 $1,904,245 ($11,715)

Customer Information

56 Supervision 9070 $14.85 $0 $15

57 Customer Assistance Expense 9080 188,998   177,956 11,043

58 Inform. & Instruct. Advert. Exp. 9090 17,213 21,908 (4,696)

59 Customer Svc and Informational Svc 9100 0 0 0

60   Total Customer Information $206,226 $199,864 $6,362

Sales

61 Supervision 9110 $0 $0 $0

62 Demonstrating and Selling Expense 9120 0 (491) 491

63 Advertising 9130 3,185 8,354 (5,169)

64 Employee Sales Referrals 9140 0 0 0

65 Misc. Gas Sales Expense 9163 0 0 0

66   Total  Sales $3,185 $7,863 ($4,678)

67 Total Customer Accounts Expense $2,101,941 $2,111,971 ($10,031)

Administrative & General

68 Salaries 9200 $1,415,468 $1,352,698 $62,770

69 Office Supplies & Expenses 9210 364,516 369,651 (5,135)

70 Transferred Credit 9220 ‐884,529 (874,677) (9,852)

71 Outside Services 9230 60,795 59,424 1,371

72 Property Insurance 9240 42,962 40,236 2,726

73 Injuries & Damages 9250 345,728 124,061 221,667

74 Employee Pensions & Benefits 9260 1,500,404 1,810,263   (309,860)

75 Regulatory Commission Expenses 9280 65,567 64,441   1,127

76 Duplicate Charges ‐ Credit 9290 0 0 0

77 General Advertising Expense 9301 2,605 1,829 775

78 Misc. General Expenses 9302 3,054,157 2,598,974 455,183

79 Rents 9310 162,952 179,132 (16,180)

80 Maintenance of General Plant 9320 38,723 46,464 (7,741)

81 Misc. General Expenses 9400's 0 0 0

82   Total A&G Operations $6,169,346 $5,772,497 $396,850

83 Total Operating Expense $22,320,866 $20,401,919 $1,918,947

WKP Ea

2020 RGVSA IS COSA TYE DEC 2019 Page 1 of 1

CUSTOMER ALLOCATION FACTORS

Customer Allocation Factors: Average

Monthly Customer Count

(includes final billed) Allocation

@12/31/19 Factor
Texas Gas Service Division

1 RGV 64,970 9.7343%

2 CTSA 265,845 39.8307%
3 NTSA 16,062 2.4064%

4 Borger/Skellytown 5,514 0.8262%

5 GCSA 44,635 6.6875%

6 WTSA 270,413 40.5150%
7   Total TGS 667,439 100.000%

TEXAS GAS SERVICE COMPANY, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.

	RGVSA_COSA Sch & Wkprs_TYE Dec 2019 For Filing.pdf
	RGVSA_COSA Sch & Wkprs_TYE Dec 2019 For Filing v2 4 23_1
	RGVSA_COSA Sch & Wkprs_TYE Dec 2019 For Filing v2 4 23_2